<pre>De the Ptergraphic Comminstoner of Patents and Trademarks. Piease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of nerveying partylies): nobert Cooper Greeg Boring Name Strings Additional name(s) of ourwaying partylies): Name: <u>Missionic State State Nerversity</u> I a Sorings Additional name(s) of ourwaying partylies): Name: <u>Missionic State State Mission</u> () State and outwaynes: () Assignment () State I () Morget () State State State Mission () State State State Mission () Other <u>State State Mission</u> () Other <u>State Mission</u> () State () State and Address of party to whole <u>Correspondence Contention No.(s)</u> (0/163,144 B. Patent No.(s) () As an end Address of party to whole <u>Correspondence Contention Contention Decement</u> () State will address of party to whole <u>Correspondence Contention Contention</u> () Address<u>100 CON Towner</u> () Statement and willow () Address<u>100 CON Towner</u> () Statement and signature.</pre>	To the FHortographe. Commissioner of Patents a	102476059 and Trademarks. Please record the attached original
Robert Cooper Greeg Being and Scrueg Name: Mingialpi State University Integral Additional namela) of conveying patry(les) attached? Name: Mingialpi State University Integral Additional namela) of conveying patry(les) attached? Street Address: 403 Bast Cly Miss. State S. Nature of conveying patry(les) attached? Street Address: 403 Bast Cly Miss. State S. Nature of conveying patry (les) attached? Street Address: 404 East (l Street East (l Street East (
Name Serongs: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: (1) Ansignment (1) Morger Street Address: (1) Security Agreement (1) Change of Name Name (1) Other Name Name [1] Yes (1) No Recurits Agreement (1) Change of Name Additional number(s): If this document is peing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is <u>509/2002</u> A. Application number(s) or patent numbers attached? (1) Yes (1) No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Beward M. Elsenherg, Esg. Address: [1] Oth Screen Synchrony (1) Mate and dignature. [1] Auchrisod to be charged to deposit account to be charged to deposit account? Name: Beward M. Elsenherg, Esg. Address: [1] Oth Screen Synchrony (1) Name: Beward M. Elsenherg, Esg. Address: [1] Oth Screen Synchrony (2) Name: Beward M. Elsenherg Mate and of patent account to be account? [1] Auchrisod to be		
attached? [Y] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [Name [Nature of conveyance: [] Marger [] Assignment [] Marger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other [] Change of Name [] Other [] Change of Name [] Other [] Yes [] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other [] Yes [] Other [] Yes [] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other [] Yes [] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other [] Yes [] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Assignment [] Difficition		Internal Address:
 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment I Marger Security Agreement I Marger Security Agreement I Marger Security Agreement I Charger I Charger Application number(s) or patent number(s): I This document is peing (lied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Security Just Agreement I Charger Additional numbers strached? I Security I Charger Additional numbers strached? I Security I Charger Additional numbers strached? I Security I Charger I Charg		Street Address: <u>403 Bost</u>
[1] Assignment [1] Morager [1] Security Agreement [1] Change of Name Aksitional name(s) 4 address(es) attached? [1] Other		
Execution Date:	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of th application is: <u>5/9/2002</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/13,144 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whon correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Howard M. Eisenberg, Edg.</u> Address: <u>1600 COE Tower</u> GOI S.N. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))5 <u>40.0</u> (X) Enclosed (J Any deficiencies in enclosed fees author to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit Account No. <u>50-1773</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and statched copy is a true copy of the stable document. Howard M. Eisenberg Signing Signature Mame of Person Signing Signature Do not detach this partion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document [4] Do not detach this partion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Records in Sarvices Director of the US Patent Ann Trademark Office PO Box 1150 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this esplic cover sheet is detinated to average about 30 minutes document and grading this burden are conjusted for a payier, 6(631-001), Washington, D.C. 2630. 		-
If this decument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>5/9/2002</u> A. Paten: Application No.(s) 10/143,144 B. Patent No.(s) A. Paten: Application No.(s) 10/143,144 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers stacked? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Name: Howard M. Eisenberg, Edd. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))5_40.0 [X] Enclosed Address: 1600 ODE Tower 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))5_40.0 [X] Enclosed Mame: Howard M. Eisenberg, Edd. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))5_40.0 [X] Enclosed Mame: Howard M. Eisenberg, Edd. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))5_40.0 [X] Enclosed Mame: Howard M. Eisenberg. 20.0 [X] Enclosed Mame: Howard M. Eisenberg 20.0 [X] Enclosed Mame of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. June 12, 2 Date Mame of Person Signing Signature June 12, 2 Date Name of Person Signing Signature June 12, 2 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [4] Do not detach		-
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/143,144 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to when correspondence concenning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Boward N. Eisenberg Eeg.</u> Address: <u>160 ODS Tower</u> <u>601 S.W. Second Avenue</u> <u>601 S.W. Second Avenue</u> <u>601 S.W. Second Avenue</u> <u>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))5 40.0</u> (1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account <u>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))5 40.0</u> (1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account <u>8. Deposit Account No. <u>50-1773</u> (Auto efficiencies in enclosed fees author <u>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))5 40.0</u> (2 Autorized to be charged to deposit account <u>8. Deposit Account No. <u>50-1773</u> (Auto efficiencies of page if payin deposit account) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy if the rigital document. <u>100 NOT USE THIS SPACE</u> 9. Statement and signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [4] <u>100 not detach this portion</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: <u>101 Nume of Pages 105 Numer</u> <u>102 Nor Second</u> (100 Numer) <u>102 Nor Second</u> (100 Numer) <u>103 Numer</u> <u>104 Numer of pages of the US Patent Anc Trademark Office</u> <u>105 Nor Second</u> (100 Numer) <u>105 Numer</u> <u>105 Nices of the US Patent Anc Trademark Office</u> <u>105 Nices </u></u></u>	If this document is being filed togeth	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to when correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Tetal number of applications and patents involved: [1] Name: Howard M. Eisenberg, Eag. 601 S.M. Second Avenue 		
<pre>correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howard M. Eisenberg, Egg. Address: 1600 ODS Tower Fortland, Oregon 97204-3157 Bortland, Oregon 97204-3157 Correspondence concerning document B. Deposit Account No. <u>50-1773</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the stated document. Howard M. Eisenberg Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [4] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PD Rox 1450 Alexandria, VA 2213-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded in the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est at completing and revising the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est at completing and revising the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est and completing and revising the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the US. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Toylex (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20033.</pre>		
<pre>correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howard M. Eisenberg, Egg. Address: 1600 ODS Tower Dotland, Oregon 97204-3157 Forliand, Forliand, Forliand, Forliand, Oregon 97204-3157 Forliand, Forliand, Forliand, Forliand, Forliand, Oregon 97204-3157 Forliand, Forliand, F</pre>		
Address: 1600_ODS Tower Gol S.W. Second Avenue [1] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fortland, Oregon 97204-3157 [2] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Beposit Account No. 50-1773 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin deposit account) Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, they foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard M. Eisenberg June 12, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Puolic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes and completing and revicing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the US. Patent and Trademark Office, O	correspondence concerning document	
601 S.M. Second Avenue [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Portland, Oregon 97204-3157 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account B Deposit Account Nc. 50-1773 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard M. Eisenberg June 12, 2 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Puolic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the US. Patent and Tradeark Office of Information Services, PK2-100C, Washington 2023, and to the Office of Management and Buoget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Name: Howard M. Eisenberg, Esg. Address: 1600 ODS Tower	
8. Deposit Account No. <u>50-1773</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard M. Eisenberg Name of Person Signing Signature June 12, 2 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [4] De not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the US. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Stepsens, PK2-1000C, Washington 2033, and to the Office of Magagement and Buoget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	601 S.W. Second Avenue	[X] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees author
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard M. Eisenberg June 12, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the US. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 2033, and to the Office of Maagement and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the stight document. Howard M. Eisenberg Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [4] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comment and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comment argarding this burden est to the US. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20.331, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20603.		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Howard M. Eisenberg</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [4] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 2031, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	DO	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Howard M. Eisenberg</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [4] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 2023;, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Eaperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Howard M. Eisenberg</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [4] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 2023, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	9. Statement and signature.	
Howard M. Eisenberg June 12, 2 Name of Person Signing June 12, 2 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [4] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.G., 20503.		, the foregoing information is true and correct and
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [4] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and to the Office of Maragement and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.G., 20503.		Igidal document.
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [4] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.	attached copy is a true copy of the $arphi$	
 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.G., 20503. 	Howard M. Eisenberg	
 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503. 	Howard M. Eisenberg Name of Person Signing S	prising cover sheet, attachments, and document [4]
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 26503. 	Howard M. Eisenberg Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages comp	
Director of the US Patent And Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.	Howard M. Eisenberg Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages comp Do not detac	ch this portion
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.	Howard M. Eisenberg Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages comp Do not detac Mail documents to be recorded with require	ch this portion ad cover sheet information to:
	Howard M. Eisenberg Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages comp Do not detac Mail documents to be recorded with require Mail Stop Assignment Recor Director of the US Patent PO Box 1450	ch this portion ed cover sheet information to: rdation Services : And Trademark Office

REEL: 014170 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert Cooper, residing at 110 Kirkside Drive, Starkville, MS 39759; Gregg Boring, residing at 935 Old West Point Rd., Starkville, MS 39759; and Dan Scruggs, residing at 950 Windy Ridge Rd., Starkville, MS 39759, intending to be legally bound;

HEREBY SELL, assign and transfer to Mississippi State University, 403 Bost, Mississippi State, MS 39762 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned and which is entitled

VEHICLES FOR DELIVERY OF BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE SUBSTANCES

and to said application and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, including the right to claim in other countries the right of priority of any of said applications under the (Paris) International Convention; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

AGREE THAT said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

COVENANT WITH said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other Agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed have been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

May 5, 2003 Robert Cooper Date Robert Cooper

who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Witness

Christopher E. Everett (Print or Type Name)

Gregg Boring 4-<u>5-03</u> Date

Before me this 5 day of 740, 2003 personally appeared the person above-identified, to me personally known to be the person of that name who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Jandy Bron-

Sandy Brown (Print or Type Name)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014170 FRAME: 0809

Dan Scruggs

Before me this $\frac{5}{2}$ day of $\frac{3}{2}$, 2003 personally appeared the person above-identified, to me personally known to be the person of that name who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her free will for the purpose therein set forth.

-5-03

Date

Unglig G. GAS Witness Christopher E. Everet

(Print or Type Name)

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/16/2003